10.1.2.18 Edition 02.07
Product brochure · GB
For weather-dependent boiler, mixer circuit and  •
hot-water control
Illuminated display with multilingual plain-text display for  •
all parameters
Clearly structured menus to simplify programming•

00
Selection
Type code
0 2 3 0 1 2 4
E8.02      
E8.03      
E8.06      
E8.11     
 = standard,  = available
Order example
E8.0324
Code Description
E8 Heating controller
E8.02 Burner control, hot-water generation, two-stage burners
E8.03 Burner control, hot-water generation, 1 mixer circuit
E8.06 Burner control, hot-water generation, two-stage burners, 2 mixer circuits
E8.11 2 mixer circuits
0 Without auxiliary relay
2 Time or temperature-controlled
3 Time and temperature-controlled
0 Without interface
1 CAN
2 eBus
4 CAN + eBUS
Technical data
Supply voltage pursuant to IEC 38:
230 V AC, -/+ 10%, 50/60 Hz.
Switching capacity of the relays:
2 (2) A, 250 V AC.
Inherent consumption: Approx. 8 VA.
Power reserve of the timer:
Min. 10 hours.
Enclosure: IP 40 pursuant to EN 60529.
Safety class: Safety class: II to EN 60730.
Ambient temperature: 0 to 60 °C.
Storage temperature: -30 to 60 °C.
Permitted burst voltage coupling to sensor
or mains cables: Max. 4 kV.
Weight: Approx. 750 g.
Version
Built-in housing 144 x 96 mm.
Connection system
Coded pin trays, RAST 5 system, either coun-
ter plugs as screw terminal or with insulation-
piercing terminals.
Certification
EMC conditions pursuant to EN 50081 and
EN 50082.
The units comply with the EMC and Low Volt-
age Directives.